## RenaissanceRe to Participate in the Barclays Select 2014 Insurance Forum

March 10, 2014 8:31 AM ET

PEMBROKE, Bermuda--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 10, 2014-- RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (NYSE:RNR) announced today that Kevin J. O'Donnell, the Company's President and Chief Executive Officer, will participate in the Barclays Select 2014 Insurance Forum in New York City on Thursday, March 13, 2014. Mr. O'Donnell will participate in a panel discussion on the Future of Reinsurance scheduled to take place at 12:00 pm ET.

A live listen-only audio webcast will be available on the Company's website at <u>www.renre.com</u> under "Investor Information/Webcasts and Presentations". A replay of the audio webcast will be available on the website until June 13, 2014.

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. is a global provider of reinsurance and insurance. The Company's business consists of three reportable segments: (1) Catastrophe Reinsurance, which includes catastrophe reinsurance and certain property catastrophe joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; (2) Specialty Reinsurance, which includes specialty reinsurance and certain specialty joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; and (3) Lloyd's, which includes reinsurance and insurance business written through RenaissanceRe Syndicate 1458.

Source: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.

Investors: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Rohan Pai, 441-295-4513 Director of Investor Relations or Media: Kekst and Company Peter Hill or Dawn Dover, 212-521-4800